


to balance project quantities and requested additional work during the final walk-through
inspection by City staff. All approved change orders resulted in a final contfract price of
$171,579.60.

The final payment amount includes a deduction of $8,610 for 14 additional crew days that
will be used for additional consultant fees resulting from slow progress by the contractor
requiring additional inspection days (see item elsewhere on this agenda).

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final pay estimate to Sinatech Construction Company
for the 2010 Pressure Reducing Valve Replacements project (Ten Mile Road near CSX
Railroad and Grand River Avenue near Main Street) in the amount of $6,219.50.

1/2|Y| N 112 ]|Y [N
Mayor Gait Council Member Margolis
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt Council Member Muich
Council Member Casey Council Member Wrobel
Council Member Fischer







SECREST -

SW

WARDLE

30903 Northwestern Highway

* P.O. Box 3040

Farmington Hills, M1 48333-3040
Tel; 248-851-9500

Fax: 248-851-2158
www,secrestwardle.com

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela
Direct: 248-550-2846
bsaarela@secrestwardle.com

COUNSELORS AT LAW

January 27, 2012

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City of Novi

45175 West Ten Mile Road

Novi, Michigan 48375

Re: 2010 PRV Replacements
Sinatech — Closing Documents
Our File No. 55142 NOV

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have reviewed the following documents in connection with the
contract for the above-referenced matter:

Application for Final Pay

Maintenance and Guarantee Bond and Endorsement
Contractor’s Sworn Statement

Consent of Surety

Waivers of Lien

Subject to the approval of the Final Pay Estimate by City staff, the
remaining closing documents appear to be in order. It is our understanding that
Sinatech will provide its full unconditional waiver of lien at the time it picks up
its final payment from the City.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to
call. ‘

EKS
Enclosures
cc w/Encl:

Kathy Smith-Roy, Finan&€ Director

Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator
Thomas R. Schultz, Esq.

1808492 _1.doc


















CONTRACTOR'S DECLARATION

I HEREBY DECLARE THAT I HAVE NOT, during the period
“T\)'\\II A4, Q01| to
Dres bu(‘ H AD,20 1 [ performed any work, furnished any
material, sustained any loss, damage or delay for any reason, including soil conditions

encountered or created, o oté}z)rovxis dgz%e anything for which I shall ask, demand, sue for or
claim compensation fronb%

T his agents, in addition to the regular items set forth in the

Contract numbered QA0 7| and dated_ NJONembeéer &K AD,200 for
the Agreement executed between myself and the OWNER, and in the Change Orders for work
issued by the OWNER in writing as provided thereunder, except as I hereby make claim for
additional compensation and/or extension of time, as set forth on the itemized statement attached

hereto.

There (is) an itemized statement attached.

Date: 1@% il

Sinadee b Constroet o Co.

By: Jg i roa, Quuecd

/.
Title: \J i¢¢, RE8 C{/U/H’

CDh-1 | «piy



CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
)SS.
COUNTY OF D arldnd )
The undersigned, _ S incided h Codtvucdion ¢Q. , CONTRACTOR,

hereby represents that on 3¢, 14 ,20 | O he (it) was awarded a Contract by «on(’ 1k of Nov t
hereinafter called the OWNER, to construct «pnay in gecordance with the terms and conditions of
Contract No. 42 074 ; and %Sn e\fsx&geh%h[ %%?Pé%gresents that the subject

work has now been accomplished and the said Contract has now been completed.

The undersigned hereby wairants and certifies that all of his (its) indebtedness arising by reason
of said Contract has been fully or satisfactorily secured, and that all claims from subconiractors
and others for labor and material used in accomplishing the said project, as well as all other
claims arising from performance of said Contract, have been fully paid or satisfactorily secured.
The undersigned further agrees that if any such claim should hereafter arise, he (it) shall assume
responsibility for same immediately upon request to do so by the OWNER.

The undersigned, for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does
further hereby waive, release and relinquish any and all ¢laims or right of lien which the
undersigned now has or may hereafter acquire upon the subject premises for labor and material
used in accomplishing said project owned by the OWNER.

L
This affidavit is freely and voluntarily given with full knowledge of the facts on this @% }day of
D Ad R e , 20t}

D 1[( th (on SJW‘?{"‘ h 09 LO.

Contractor

By Wl Ouia et
L

Title  Vied Presidesn }

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary

Public in and for ﬂ%/%fvv//

County, Michigan, on this ﬂV day of
Qec - ,20//

Notary Public: }j/?l/ﬁ //4,\_ /h : \j//é’dﬁ/ II
' [

My Commission expires:

ol

ot
4

CA-1 «pn»









STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

cowmaus OHIO T,

ENDORSEMENT

Attached to and forming part of Bond # 67456493 ,

effective  September 22, 2010

on behalf of  Slnatech Construction Co,

of 3485 Perty Lake Road, Orionville, M1 48462

in favor of City of Novl

and in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars.
($157,500,00) .

It is understood and agreed that effective January 27, 2012

the bond amount shajl be changéed |

fiom One Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 ($167,600.00)
to One Hundred Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Nine and 60/100 ($171.679,60)

All other conditions and terms remain ag originally written,

Signed, Sealed, and Dated January 27 , 2012

State Automobile Mutual Insurance Compa_ny

Kathieen M. Irelan, Aﬂorney—ln-Fact



U 3030

STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANGE GONMPANY
COLUMBUS, ORIQ

CERTIFIED COPY

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED ORIGINAL PRINTED ON YELLOW PATTERN PAPER
'POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men By These Presents, That STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation,
duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal offices in the City of Columbus,
Ohlo, does hereby, by these presents make, constitule and appoint ....... Robert Trobec, Kathleen M. lrelan, lan J.

Donald, Jeffrey A, Chandler, Chad E. TEAOUE ....vuueivveriiie i iiriis s sisan fresstane bossessis 1t sirees canans sersennes sas

of Troy and State of Michigan EACH
its trus and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and autherity hereby conferred In lts name, place and stead, to

execule, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds or undertakings described below, fo wit: any and all bonds,
undertakings, or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject fo the limitation that the penalty of any one bond

shall not exceed Five Million ($5,000,000.00) Dollars in amount........c..cccvvercrnieirenrnnnnn

and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as If bonds were signed by the duly authorized officers
of the Company, hereby ratlfying and confirming all that the sald Attorney(s)-In-Fact may do In the premises. This Power
of Attornay is made and exscuted pursuant to and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of
Directors of the Company af a meeting duly called and held on the 8th day of May 1970:

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Directors of State Automoblle Mutual Insurance Company, that any two {2) of the following officers of
the Company, viz: the President, any Vice Prasldent, any Assistant Vice President, Secretary, any Asslstant Secretary, Treasurer, and any
assistant Treasurer, shall have the power and authority to appoint agents and attorneys-In-fact and to authorlze them to execute on behalf of
the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizancas, consants of surety or other wrltten
obligations In the nature thereof; and any such bond, undertaking, recognizance, consent of surety or writien obligation in the nature thereof
shall be valld and binding upon the Company when duly executed and sealed, If a seal Is required, by such attorney-In-fact or agent pursuant

to and within the limis of the authority granted by his power of attorney,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any two (2) officers may remove any sush A
authorlty given to him,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any two (2) of the following officers of the Company, viz: the Presldent, any Vice Prasident, any Assistant Vice
Prosident, Secretary, any Asslstant Secretary, Treasurer, and any asslstant Treasurer, shall have the power and authority to execule on behalfof .
the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances, consents of surety or other written obligations In
the nature thereof; which the business of the Company may require; and any such bond,-undertaking, recoginizancs, consent of surety or written
obligation In the nature thereof shall bo valld and binding upon the Company when duly executed and sealed, If a seal Is required,

ttorney-in-Fact or Agent and revoke the power and

This Power of Attornsy is signed and sealed by facsimile under the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board
of Directors of State Automobile Mutual Insurance Company at a meeling called and held on the 8th day of May, 1970:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the signatura of the Presldent, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant
Sacretary, Treasurer, and any assistant Treasurer and the Company seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attornay or
spoclal powaer of attornay or certification of eithar given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, consent of surefy
of written obligation In the nature thereof; such slgnature and seal, when so used being hareby adopisd by the Gompany as the
orlginal signatura of auch officer and the original seal of the Gompany, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same

force and effect as though manually affixed.
In Witness Whereof, the Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers and ils corporate seal

to be hereunto affixed this 30th day of March, 2010

g,

STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

= WTU4s e,
‘s\\;\\}w,.y ""l'"{,f&é’/”»’
NINE 5%
= Sewl &
G de i
T2, i85 /N
B, il By: -
O MR\ N Wiillam D. Hansen, Ass't, Vice President

“, L] W
TR

Form 18-C Cerl,



STATE OF OHIO 1 ..
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, f ~°*

On this 30th day of March, A.D., 2010, before me personally came
Paul E. Nordman and William D. Hansen

duly swarn, did depose and say that they are ___Asslistant Viee Presidents

respectively of STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, the Company described In and which executed
the above Instrument; that they know the seal of sald Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument Is such
corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of sald Company and that they signed thelr names,

respectively, by llke order,
é/ Notary Pua(éic
John g _Mevin, Attorney-at-Law

Notary Public-State of Ohle
My Cominis sion Has No Expration Date
Section 147.03

, to me known, who being

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of State Automobile Mufual Insurance Company, an Ohio Corporation, do
hereby ceriify that the foregoing power of attorney is in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that The

Resolutions of the Board of Directors set forth in the power of attorney are now in force.
A

Signed and sealed at Columbus, Ohlo, this ﬁbm day of ‘JanLz/

jﬁ/ﬁwﬁ)\

qa, v Asslstarit Secretary
\“‘ N\QI»{M[ "’/ .

Sk el g, Jatin A. Couger

S N % .
S B, -
ExY Bz
£ Q} IS
:’S~ e& e
g foi
'\";o‘;'s :‘@ K

“Xpn {0 f‘

ey W
gy



R T D TS M AU ondr SR AL LT HERA R AR PO EREAR A A0 1343 e g0

T PRI (50151

JHO PRV Replacements Page 27
MAINTENANCE AND GU TEE BOND.
~'Bond No. 6745493
KNOW ALL MEN BY 'THESE PRESENTS, that we, Sinatech Constructivii Co.,
“ercinafler called the “Principal™, and . :
State Automobile Mulual Insurance Company, 518 E. Broad Sliect. Columbus. OH43215
hereinafier called the “Surety,” ave held and firtnly bow
CITY OF NOVI, MIC}
Hereinafler catled the "OWNER," as Obligee, for the ju
thousand, {ive hundred Dollars ($157,500.00) for the
wade, we bind ourselves, our helrs, executors, admxmsn
wvertly, finnly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the above named Principal was awg
e _dayol , for-thy
Replacements - 10 Mile Road & Girand River Avenue V
AND WHEREAS, this Contract was awiirdled-upén the express condition that’he
Principai would [urnish # one (1) year Maintenance Boid:rom the date of fornal.ace
+ive City Counml xo :epmr or replace any ckﬁcrcnctc:. in 1 ¥ Malcnal
, A‘\JD WHEREAS, the Pnuc»pﬂ wartan or&manslup wd jl mater
w the construction snstallation, and completion of jeclito be of gaud qual
coastructed and completed in a worksmanlike . mani ) 1ccordance wnh thr s
spectlications and rcqmrcnmn(s of the said joh: | )
NOW, THEREFQRE, the cmid_itio,n of: bhgauon is. such t}mt if-the
Principal shall reptace such defective waterial and
workmanship and/or materiais that shall occur.on or
CWNER theough resolution of the City Couneil, then this
e and remain in fult foree, effect and virtue, '
17 the Principal dc}es not correct defeets reported in w
Surely by repair or replacement as directed by the OV
ut be less than seven (7) days from service of the o o
perform or secure the perfonnance of the currictions and (..\p_ ; [ i,
mcluding an administrative fee cqual (o tventy- Im. e ol the rppa;f j;t,)‘.\'.ts_. cl to
and so be reecived from e Principal o Surety SR L :
Emergency repains that are necessary to protect lile e A,o;m(y may be undentuke:
OWNER iminediately and without advanee natice to the:Prdncipal and Surety, with the,
expense of the repair, plus the adiministiative fee, te be gl W aml e u,n/cd from the _Pr
and Surety, e ‘ ‘
CITY OF NOVI " Avgust 2010

Rt\ 13304




2010 PRV Replacements Page I

his Bond may be by OWNER émployees,
YNER shall not he requiréd: 1o wilize
plicable law, with labor cost and expense
d on the hourlv cost Lo the OWNER of

Any repairs the OWNER may perform as provxdcd i
agenls, or independent CONTRACTORS.  The
commpatitive bidding unless otherwise required by
charges when QWNER employees are uuhzcd !o
the employee(s) performing the repair, :

Surely-shall fully.indemnify, défend, and
he QWNER'S behalf, harmless’ front all
ing trom or related to det 1 work or
anteed by this Bond, ingluding

t-ol '\flldu&‘m ' -

It is further condition of this Bond that the Principi
hold the OWNER, its agents and ather working: of
claims for damages or injuries 1o persons or propcn
matertals, the correction of which are covered and-:
arising under the worker's compensation laws of the:S

Sigmed ang Sealed this__ 2204 .day of_September
in the Presence of? 4

WITNESS

Tnlu
4Shh. Automobne t\iutml I

rance Company

. x%ﬁ/ B

> In- Fact

518 {‘. Broad Streel

f\ddre 3 of Surely
Columbus QH 43215

Boad No. 6_745493

Cay .

S CrrY OF NOVI
;q,\f, Rev 127309




CLLY.O

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT

ROy

cityoinaovi.org

The general contractor must execute this Sworh Statement. Prior to execution, the general contractor shall on
Schedule B of this Sworn Statement list the names of all persons, firms, or corporations engaged by the General
Contractor to furnish services, equipment, labor and/or materials in connection with the work performed on the
premises including the type of work materials furnished by each.

The examining attorney shall verify that every person or firm listed in Schedule B has properly executed
appropriate waivers of lien prior to issuance of any final payments.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF Qakland

The undersigned, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that (s)he is the

Vice President of the Sinatech Construction Co. ,
(Title) (Firm Name)

the contractor employed by the City of Novi to furnish labor and materials for the

2010 PRV Replacements 10 Mile Road & Grand River Avenue Vaulls

(Description of Improvement)

located at: 10 Mile Road & Grand River Avenue Vaults

The totai amouni of the coniract is $171,679.60 of which | have received payment of

$156,750.10 prior to this payment; that the persons, firms, and corporations engaged by the
undersigned to have furnished services, equipment, labor and/or materials in the construction or repair
of the improvements on the premises; that the dollar amount set opposite each such person, firm, or
corporation on account of labor, services, equipment, and/or materials furnished with regpect to said
premises; that as of this date, all work to be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned
or any suppliers or subconfractors of the undersigned or any persons, firms, or corporations named in
the Schedule B of this Sworn Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completed according
to the plans and specifications.

The undersigned further states that all material (except as disclosed on said Schedule B) has been or
will be furnished from his/her own stock and has been paid for in full; that there are no other contracts or
subcontracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for
services, equipment, material, labor, or any other work done or to be done in connections with said work
other than the stated on Schedule B. There are no chattel mortgages, personal property leases,
conditional sale contracts or any other agreements given are now outstanding as to nay fixtures,
equipment, appliances or materials placed\ upon or installed in or upon the aforementioned premises or
improvements thereon. All waivers are true, correct, and genuine and are delivered unconditionally.
Furthermore, there is no claim, either legal or equitable; to defeat the validity of said waivers.

Page 1 of 3



Signed this f)“q day of Dﬂ,ﬁﬂ/mb?ﬂ/ .20 | |
Nare: Sintkeh tonshuahon (0.

(individual/corporation/partnership)

B JNUOL Ouiisbi>  aest N& ) w

Jitey 1o g Freidin (Title) SLAA Ay L

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5} day of ED(/(‘/ , 20 //

Notary Public: %ML/\ /h EJ/MW/
' J

g 14, TRAGY
sapte of Michigan

k:
Notany

hay Cor
Bating

NOTARY SEAL

Page 2 of 3






FULL UNCORNDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with Sinatech Construction / Triangle Excavating Co.
to provide Rentals for the improvement of the property

described as:

City of Novi
2010 PRV Replacements
10 Mile Road & Grand River Avenue Vaults

has been fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against the described property are waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has
received a notice of furnishing from me/one of us or if l/we are not required to
provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver
directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it
without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to
verify that it is authentic.

Name of Company: Best Barricading Inc

Address: P.O. Box 22037
Lansing, M| 48909

Phone Number: (517) 202-4732
By “"z;/'?t-; PR “‘é:kf“', A

/ R g
e 4 oas RS N S e
i S £ 7 PRI N R ]
A VS I

s DY
Date: ?/7/:/ gy / iy

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

Please Wiall Original Back to:  Sinatech Construction Co.
511 Brown Road
Lake Orion, Ml 48359



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with Sinatech Construction / Triangle Excavating Co,
to provide Subcontract for the improvement of the property
described as:

City of Novi
2010 PRV Replacements
10 Mile Road & Grand River Avenue Vaults

has been fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against the described property are waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has
recelved a notice of furnishing from me/one of us or if l/we are not required to
provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver
directly from mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it
without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to
verify that it is authentic.

Name of Company: Concrete Cutting & Breaking

Address: 1804 Reliable Parkway
Chicago, {L. 60685-0001

Phone Number: (6162/554-4876
/ﬂt V
B‘y’l o S . —

J’

Date: Sept 6, 2071 Its: ___Cﬂ;tiﬁ__ﬂ_’iﬂmmmga_,_ﬂ_cﬂreasurer

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

Please Mail Original Back to:  Sinatech Construction Co.
511 Brown Road
Lake Orion, Ml 48359






FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with Sinatech Construction / Triangle Excavating Co.
to provide Material for the improvement of the property

described as:

City of Novi
2010 PRV Replacements
10 Mile Road & Grand River Avenue Vaults

has been fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against the described property are waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has
received a notice of furnishing from me/one of us or if l/we are not required to
provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver
directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it
without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to
verify that it is authentic.

Name of Company: Etna Supply
Address: 529 32" Street SE

P.C. Box 897
Grand Rapids, Ml 49548

Phone Number: (616) 248-9182

/’/' J 4 ;
By: .@ww& MW(

Date: _{ //f T«VQ‘{/// / Its: /@Wﬂ%(:& /;)/ //2’7/}'/ /i f;(“‘\

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORNMS. RETAIN A COPY.
sk tor Sinatech Construction Co.

511 Brown Road
Lake Orion, Ml 48359

Please Wall Original Be










GLiteljb BnTAe i LJ-GBRVINAUK AJes 1o VLUBEE T e

FULL UNGONDITIONAL WAIVER
My/our contract with Sinatech Construction / Trianale Excavating Co,
fo provide Material for thae improvement of the property
describad as:
City of Novi
2010 PRV Replacenents

10 Mile Road & Grand River Avenue Vauits

has been fully paid and satisfled. By slgning this walver, all my/our consfruction
lien rights against the descnbed property are waived and raleased.

(f the owner or Isssee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designes has
teceived a notice of fumishing from me/one of us or if IAve are not required to
provide ohe, and the owner, lesses, or designee has not received this waiver
dlrectly fram melane of us, the owner, lesses, or designee may not rely upon it
without contacting me/one of us, either in writhg. by telephone, or personally, to
verify that it s authentic,

Nama of Company: Mack Industries inc

Agdress: PO Box 715426
Colurnbuis, OH 43271-5426

Phone Number. (3'30)/-@60-
o
e T

B

e Aot R e
Date: /é‘g//‘,} ts: __CR l’v{?E

ot e et

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY.
Please Mail Original Backto:  Sinatech Construgtion Co.

611 Brown Raad
Lake Qrion, M) 49359

Seceived T ome can 26, 2372 Vi57°M s (464







FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with Sinatech Construction / Triangle Excavating Co.
to provide Material for the improvement of the property

described as:

City of Novi
2010 PRV Replacements
10 Mile Road & Grand River Avenue Vaults

has been fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against the described property are waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has
received a notice of furnishing from me/one of us or if l/we are not required to
provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver
directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it
without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to
verify that it is authentic.

Name of Company: Michigan Pipe & Valve (/7% ,

Address: P.O. Box 4370
Jackson, Mi 49204-4370

P

Phone Number: A817) 764-9750 . .

[T o
Dy. ;g

7

Date: _ 1141/} lts: __LoNey

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

Sinatech Construction Co.
511 Brown Road
l.ake Orion, Nl 48359

S

se Yall Original Bacik o




7505 Highway M-71 » Durand, Michigan 48429 -« (989) 288-2661 < FAX (989) 288-6366

GRAND RIVER INFRASTRUCTURE, INC,

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

Our contract with Triangle Excavating Co. to provide Water

and/or Sewer Underground Construction Materials and/or Bridge

Materials, and/or Block & Brick Materials, and/or Handholes, as

reqguested, for the improvement to the property described as: PVR

Replacement, City of Novi having been satisfied, our construction

lien and/or bond rights against subject property, are hereby
waived and released.

If the owner ot lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a notice of furnishing from
me/one of us or i I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this
waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of

us, either in writing, by lelephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic
GRAND RIVER INFRASTRUCTURE, INC,

Sandra Reid

Loan Dept Group Leader
7505 Highway M-71
Durand, MI 48429

(989) 288-2661, ext. 217

Signed on: September 30, 2011
orig  Triangle Excavating Co.
511 Brown Rd.
Lake Orion, MI 48359

Ce Theresa, via telecopier transmittal (248) 391-4707

MARSH PRODUCTS ¢ CADILLAC CONCRETE PIPE & CULVERT e GRAND RIVER INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.
PREMARC BLOCK & BRICK e METRO SUPPLY



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with Sinatech Construction / Triangle Excavating Co.
to provide Rentals for the improvement of the property

described as:

City of Novi
2010 PRV Replacements
10 Mile Road & Grand River Avenue Vaults

has been fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against the described property are waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has
received a notice of furnishing from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to
provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver
directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it
without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to
verify that it is authentic.

Name of Company: State Barricades, Inc

Address: 24806 Industrial Hwy
Warren, M| 48089

Phone Number: (586) 756-8282

) / o, #%M%/V
Date@/27” SMW / /

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

hiall Original Baclk to:  Sinatech Construction Co.
511 Brown Road
Lake Orion, M| 48359




FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with Sinatech Construction / Triangle Excavating Co.
to provide Trucking / Material for the improvement of the
property described as:

City of Novi
2010 PRV Replacements
10 Mile Road & Grand River Avenue Vaulits

has been fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against the described property are waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property ar the owner's or lessee's designee has
received a notice of furnishing from me/one of us or if I/'we are not required to
provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver
directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it
without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to
verify that it is authentic.

Name of Company: Storie Transport LLC

Address: 7488 Hinchey Road
Pinckney, Ml 48169

Phone Number: (734) 878-9633

By: }2/% /_/)7?77? u

Date: (”;) %/ ( %ZQL'/ [ Its: O{{éy&( /) /ﬂOw/ \Qz’j\‘;zi...ﬁ

I

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

Flesse iiall Original Bacli to:  Sinatech Construction Co.
511 Brown Road
Lake Orion, MI 48359



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

¥

My/our contract with Sinatech Construction / Triangle Excavating Co.
to provide Material for the improvement of the property

described as:

City of Novi
2010 PRV Replacements
10 Mile Road & Grand River Avenue Vaults

has been fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against the described property are waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has
received a notice of furnishing from me/one of us or if l/we are not required to
provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver
directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it
without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to
verify that it is authentic.

Name of Company: Superior Materials

Address: P.O. Box 2800
Farmington Hills, Ml 48333

Phone Number: (248) 788-8000
By:  toiaemo bl
Date: ‘ " H :) ’ ., '\)‘ Its: i «x.‘..»-'_,‘,: T i‘j"

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

Please Viall Original Back te:  Sinatech Construction Co.
511 Brown Road
Lake Orion, MI 48359



SHIN L0 1L IS, E0p O%es [TENSPOrt L4E-48 (071U N

612679057 11113 2483914767 ngE 33
EFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAVER
Myfour contract with _ .. Sinatech Construction / Trjangle Excavating Co._
to provide Trugking for the improvemant of the propery
dascribed as:
City of Novi
2010 PRV Replacements

10 Mile Road & Grard River Avenua Vaults

has been fully paid and salisfied. By signing this walver, all my/out canstruction
lien rights against the described propery are waived and released.

it the awner or lassee of the property or the owner's or lgssee's designee has
received a notice of furmishing from melone of us or if Iwe are not required to
provide one, and the owner, lasses, or designee has not received this waiver
directly from mafone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may rot rely upon it
without contacting melons of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally. to
verify that it is authentic.

Name of Company: Towlas Trenspoit Ing,

Addrans’ P.O.Box B
South Lyon, M[48178

Phone Number: (248} 437-8101
~ -
sy _ Lliba %’\Z’fﬁw&w) Debia KT,
Date: 1120112 e: T ordles Iransport Lho - V Bes,

DG NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY,

Please Mail Original Backto:  Sinatach Construction Co.
811 Brown Road
L.ake Orlon, M 48358







	Map of 2010 Pressure reducing valve upgrades

	Secrest Wardle letter to Finance Dept. Re: Closing Documents File No. 55142 NOV

	Letter of Application for Progress Payment No. 7 (FINAL)
	Application for progress payment 
	Contactor's Declaration & Affidavit
	Consent of Surety Company

	Maintenance and Guarantee Bond
	Contractor's Sworn Statement
	Full Unconditional Waiver's


